STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 700-010-47

FHWA APPROVAL — MAJOR AND MINOR CONSTRUCTION CHANGES SR e
Page1__of2
Fin. Proj. ID: 434688-1 F.A.P. No.: TGER-002-A S.A. No.: 01
County:Miami-Dade WPI No.: Contract No.: ARI73
Original Contract Amount: $9,388,034.00 Estimated Cost of Changes: $§1,997,000.00 _
Granted Time: 0 days Premium Cost': § 0

Reason for Granted Time:N/A

Description of Changes:
Alternate No. 1 is a connection from the south plaza of the pedestrian bridge to the center of the FIU Modesto Maidique

Campus (the “Campus”) including an improved walkway and plaza areas leading to the Steve and Dorothea Green
Library (Building #5). This work was submitted as an alternate in the documents of the original bid and has been modified
to mest FIU's budget constraints. Alternate No. 1 includes the following work: Design, removal and disposal of existing
sidewalk, construction of sandblasted sidewalks, new driveways, drainage adjustments, lighting adjustments and

Reason for Changes:
Provide a harmonized connection between the pedestrian bridge and the internal areas of FIU campus.

Work described from a Design Error or Omission: []Yes X No
Revised Plans Required. Yes [] No Revision Date:

Revised Plan Sheet Nos.: HA-01,HA-02, HA-03,LA-01,LA-02 LA-03

Negotlated Unit Prices:

ltem No. Quantlity item Description Unit Price

SA1 1 Alternative # 1 $1,997,000.00

FHWA Prior Verbal
Approval for Major
Changes Granted By: Received by

Name // Title Date Initials
Recommended by: '47// S ‘4 !/zc’.'p / ?

" & Ofstrict Cc?;jngineer Date
: O/ s s // (3/ 7 FHWA Participating Cost $ _ 0.00

ict Transportation Engineer Date Time (days);_{2

& plans/or contract provisions must be approved in writing by FHWA in advance of their effective dates except that when
al condffions justify, FHWA may give tentative advance approval orally and ratify such approval in writing in writing as soon
icable. Pocumentation of verbal approval (when applicable) is required above before submitting this form to FHWA for written

1 Premium Cost Is defined as additional cost which would not have been incurred if the work described herein had been included in the original contract.
2 Attach reasons justifying FHWA participation.



